
住民基本台帳人口及び世帯数

(単位：世帯･人) (各年3月31日)

人 口

総　数 男 女

昭和40年 2,517 15,038 7,435 7,603 △　51 6.0 195.88 

41 2,518 14,939 7,352 7,587 △ 99 5.9 194.59 

42 2,542 14,699 7,207 7,492 △ 240 5.8 191.47 

43 2,546 14,571 7,147 7,424 △ 128 5.7 189.80 

44 2,612 14,000 6,762 7,238 △ 571 5.4 182.36 

45 2,609 13,809 6,640 7,169 △ 191 5.3 179.87 

46 2,643 13,737 6,617 7,120 △ 72 5.2 178.94 

47 2,693 13,674 6,578 7,096 △ 63 5.1 178.12 

48 2,770 13,518 6,704 6,814 △ 156 4.9 176.08 

49 2,807 13,464 6,676 6,788 △ 54 4.8 175.38 

50 2,834 13,360 6,620 6,740 △ 104 4.7 174.03 

51 2,933 13,592 6,737 6,855 232 4.6 177.05 

52 2,970 13,542 6,710 6,832 △ 50 4.6 176.40 

53 3,009 13,636 6,756 6,880 94 4.5 177.62 

54 3,004 13,574 6,718 6,856 △ 62 4.5 176.81 

55 2,998 13,576 6,695 6,881 2 4.5 176.84 

56 2,995 13,487 6,652 6,835 △ 89 4.5 175.68 

57 3,047 13,568 6,703 6,865 81 4.5 176.74 

58 3,057 13,551 6,708 6,843 △ 17 4.4 176.51 

59 3,097 13,659 6,775 6,884 108 4.4 177.92 

60 3,150 13,717 6,801 6,916 58 4.4 178.68 

61 3,217 13,795 6,864 6,931 78 4.3 179.69 

62 3,283 13,840 6,852 6,988 45 4.2 180.28 

63 3,242 13,770 6,813 6,957 △ 70 4.2 179.37 

平成元年 3,287 13,766 6,807 6,959 △ 4 4.2 179.31 

2 3,303 13,672 6,765 6,907 △ 94 4.1 178.09 

3 3,336 13,642 6,742 6,900 △ 30 4.1 174.23 

4 3,324 13,504 6,647 6,857 △ 138 4.1 172.46 

5 3,382 13,532 6,659 6,873 28 4.0 172.62 

6 3,423 13,524 6,669 6,855 △ 8 4.0 172.52 

7 3,461 13,573 6,686 6,887 49 3.9 173.15 

8 3,516 13,638 6,716 6,922 65 3.9 173.98 

9 3,523 13,572 6,689 6,883 △ 66 3.9 173.13 

10 3,567 13,570 6,692 6,878 △ 2 3.8 173.06 

11 3,556 13,488 6,644 6,844 △ 82 3.8 172.02 

12 3,548 13,369 6,602 6,767 △ 119 3.8 170.50 

13 3,602 13,312 6,588 6,724 △ 57 3.7 169.77 

14 3,640 13,227 6,523 6,704 △ 85 3.6 168.69 

15 3,688 13,182 6,523 6,659 △ 45 3.6 168.12 

16 3,749 13,141 6,495 6,646 △ 41 3.5 167.59 

17 3,750 12,962 6,401 6,561 △ 179 3.5 165.31 

18 3,772 12,830 6,344 6,486 △ 132 3.4 163.63 

19 3,822 12,695 6,277 6,418 △ 135 3.3 161.91 

20 3,794 12,545 6,226 6,319 △ 150 3.3 159.99 

21 3,784 12,371 6,141 6,230 △ 324 3.3 157.77 

22 3,806 12,259 6,078 6,181 △ 112 3.2 156.34 

23 3,838 12,090 5,994 6,096 △ 169 3.2 154.19 

24 3,861 11,923 5,921 6,002 △ 167 3.1 152.06 

25 3,886 11,853 5,899 5,954 △ 70 3.1 151.17 

26 3,891 11,699 5,822 5,877 △ 154 3.0 149.20 

27 3,935 11,615 5,784 5,831 △ 84 3.0 148.19 

28 3,961 11,443 5,700 5,743 △ 172 2.9 145.99 

29 3,988 11,356 5,662 5,694 △ 87 2.8 144.88 

30 4,036 11,195 5,605 5,590 △ 161 2.8 142.83 

31 4,048 11,027 5,529 5,498 △ 168 2.7 140.69 

令和2年 4,007 10,706 5,338 5,368 △ 321 2.7 136.59 

3 4,050 10,535 5,242 5,293 △ 171 2.6 134.41 

4 4,070 10,351 5,158 5,193 △ 355 2.5 132.06 

5 4,073 10,161 5,097 5,064 △ 374 2.5 129.64 
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